A.43738s

Decision No. 62980

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of D. S. ADAMS, D. Q. ADAMS, D. Q.
ADAMS, JR., W. W. ADAMS, W. W.
ADAMS, JR., ELIZABETH ADAMS McCLURE and MARGARET ADAMS DALLAM, doing business as ADAMS, SCHWAB & ADAMS WAREHOUSE COMPANY, for an order authorizing transfer of said warehouse business to D. S. ADAMS, D. Q. ADAMS, W. W. ADAMS, W. W. ADAMS, JR., W. O. ADAMS, ELIZABETH ADAMS McCLURE, MARGARET ADAMS DALLAM, NANCY ADAMS BLOOM AND ELIZABETH ADAMS PEABODY, doing business as ADAMS, SCHWAB & ADAMS WAREHOUSE COMPANY, and authorizing Transferees to issue promissory note and execute encumbrances of public utility property

Application No. 43738
Petition for
Modification

ORDER ON PETITION FOR MODIFICATION

By Decision No. 62645, dated October 10, 1961, in this proceeding, the Commission, among other things, authorized D. S. Adams, D. Q. Adams, D. Q. Adams, Jr., W. W. Adams, W. W. Adams, Jr., Elizabeth Adams McClure and Margaret Adams Dallam, doing business as Adams, Schwab & Adams Warehouse Company, to transfer their public utility warehouse rights, properties and operations to D. S. Adams, D. Q. Adams, W. W. Adams, W. W. Adams, Jr., W. O. Adams, Elizabeth Adams McClure, Margaret Adams Dallam, Nancy Adams Bloom and Elizabeth Adams Peabody.

The Commission has considered this petition for modification and finds and concludes that the proposed additional transfer is not adverse to the public interest, that a public hearing is not necessary, and that the petition should be granted; therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that -

- 1. In addition to the authority granted by Decision No. 62645, dated October 10, 1961, D. Q. Adams, Jr., may transfer his interest in the public utility warehouse rights, properties and operations referred to in this proceeding to D. S. Adams, D. Q. Adams, W. O. Adams, Nancy Adams Bloom and Elizabeth Adams Peabody, on or before March 31, 1962.
- 2. The expiration date for the authority granted by said Decision No. 62645 be, and it hereby is, extended to March 31, 1962.
- 3. Said Decision No. 62645 shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this order.

	4.	This	order	shall	become	effecti	lve on	the	date	
hereof.										
	Date	ed at		San :	Francisco		, Ca	lifor	mia,	
this 277	L de	y of		Dece	mles	رر.	, 19	6 <u>/</u> .		
,			_		En la company de	Little Control		7		
) 11 k	2/22	h Li	Pre	sident	
				- -	Garge	T. Tr	over	٤		
				-	Theil	lerick	B. 6	belu	loff	
				-			Co	mmiss	ioners	

Commissioner. C. Lyn Fox being necessarily absent, did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.